
ReceiptNo.

CheckNo.

Amount

... -

Amount

.Cert..Fee

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

'=======l················...···-·····..-·..-

l1t•,. ,.,, .. • - t·

Uer. o;' !

Date

Date

. --

4ig
Pi! -­
~ --

TOTAL ...

DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

Name of stream Sca_,p.pa~s..e Cce.e..k .
Trib. of County of(1~b,:.<a...l. .

' ""~ /,Vi-t-.: .n.-.., + . : . \ + . . ,...Use .-.~.,. ...,.._ ~ ~ .

Quantity of water No. of acres -..

Name of ditch .

Date of priority ..~ ~~__Jq~.'i .
5Se-a=: D'In name of ~~..e \.'r..~·························.. · · .

.
7 1

Adjudication, Vol. , page :..

App. No. l.65.~ L... Per. No....lf.1.~C?.. Cert. No. 1.l9.15....
• " 7229sCertificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

4274

---·-········-·····..····..-·•··-······-.......................................................................................................................... . ...... ·- ·A'. ' ' . ~-.!. - ~·-. : . : . l ~- ·-·, •••·•••

E., , ., - ,; - . - , .• - !······-·-·····-············ -····-· ·-·.. . - ···· 1 ··.. .
\'jgd -------. ---­

-·-··-·. --······-..····-- ..-· -..-- ------·---·· ..-· _... . -- - - __ _ _ _ _.~ _ _.. _ ..

----·-········-······-··............................................................................................................................ . .. . ·------------....
___ ,. .

-~-.:.1 -..·-········---····~ , ,._/ 1 .,t ··••• ·••/••••••• oJ • • • • • • • • • •, t' ......:........:~ ~ - ·-

REMARKS

Change in~e·················---··-·-·······-----·······························..······ ..
Date filed~s.t_..J.-J..ls.1.1 .
no ans--N24/1
Place of hearmg ....:~T ~.ete~$.- - .
Date of order $..-:-2 ::t:..It?...._ Vol ..33. , page .a2.
Date for application of wat~ ..~ .

Proof mailed •--••-•o•••-••••••..•..••••••• •••••••••••••..••• ••••-•••••••••••••••

Name~·o._f·,6he.r,...Sv..._.._...._ -.-··-··
By --··--···.. ··-..·-·····---·····..··-··--··-··-·· .

Address .We.s.t ~~.e 1?.d.! -..-..-
ca.posse,o?97osa

----------·- -..--..-- - -- _.. -- --.-·........................................ . .
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T. 3 & 4 N., R. 1 & 2 W., W.M.

I"= ltOO I

DLC

31

DLC 37
.
s
I")-

0
STAND
PIP£
FOIi
GRAVI.L
WASH/KG_

'---.......
'---.......

1

36

...............

DLl 37

DAvo
Co»cs
DL.C 37 SHOP

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Transfer No. 4271
In Name Of

J.O. FISHER, SR. & WARREN SAND & GRAVEL CO.

Survcyt!cl Octobcr 9, 19.21, hy R.W. Klassen

PTs FF 2/45



Ire

l~1 P<rmlt A-1-t00-::-37~~~~~~!~~--~=.......~=~--~~~~--~- ~-""""""'··~~ . ··-=;co~~-.. ·-··..•....-t...:.
.z !

1
1!_1 ·CERTIFICATE OF ·WATER RIGHT ll!

#, ~is 3Js to QC.ertifp, Th:it scAPPoosE DAIRY ... . ,.· I
t

r!1 'of.·· . ' Scappoose , Sta.to-of Oregon , has made proof II
VI to the satisfaction of'the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to theso of the watcrs of

I Scappoose Creek ii
•

'•
1 a tributary of • forthe pwrpose of 1

1

•
1

~

1

1

. Irrigation _ I~
· 1 1mderPermitNo. l.i460 : ' of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use ·of 11aur10aters

Ill has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right herebv t,fj
~ conffrm.eddatesfrom October 51 1954; · r
i Ij!i' tliat the a.mount of water to.which 8Uch' rigllt is entitled ard hereby confirmed, for the p!l;pos~ ;!1·

I
I aforll8aid, i.s limited to 1111 amountnct1111ll11 b1J11efioi.ally ~ed. for·snid purposes, and. shall.not e:rceed ii
I

0.16 cubic foot per second l!IBlllll.n-ed at the point or diversion from the strerun,. ,.

4
~-' or its equivalent in case ofTotation. l~·•
~ Thopointofdiversionis located in ltho .N%H¼, Section l, Tonnship S North, Range r,
,I 2 1'/est, 'fl. IA. I
it iii ,;Il~
i , • ?~e,~tofwaterused for in'igation, together with the amount securedunderany other ft

right e:tCsL~ f,or the•sami, lands, sluzll be limited t9,one.:.eightieth oforur cubicfootperseco11d tij

I 1 ,.,, am. /do .f},.,-L ~,-
j I as
II~ conform to 8'Uch reasonable Totation system as may be orde,·ed by the prop1,-rstato officer. · ,i

11•
• A dcscripti01r of the place of vse,under ·the, riaht hereby confirmed, andto which suchrigl&t

1
,
1

1!!

is appurtenant, is as follows: r

1,

1, ij1!t

I 11.4: acres in ·tb.e NE,i-NE:s, f1:
. Section l., 'ij

Tomiship '3 North, Range 2 West, ii. IA. ,l

I;!:, l.· acre in the 5¼S~SE:, f.;,
Section 56, f11

I' To71I1Ship 4 North, Range 2 l'lest, YI. Ll. L~

4 il
} Th, righJ.to tk,u,oof th,,..1,rfo,""pu,p ii
1
1
_ I tl.!t her1i;~:::~::;irationoffift:v voars •the:date ofthis certificate oronthe ezpirationof j
~

federal:pozoer license issued. in conn ·onwitli this 1-ight, andafternotless than two ve~rs'notice [j
1
1 writing to theholder hereof, the S e o1Oregon, orany municipality thereof, shall _have the right to
~ talce cruer the a.ams; plants and er structures andall appurtena11ces thereto 101tich have been con- ri

I
~~ &tructed-for the purpose ofdevoting to-beneficialuse thowaterTightsspecifiedherein, upon condition t·

~
Ill that be/two takingposs the Stato ormunicipalitv shaltpay not to ucoed. the fair t111lue of the t.

property so ta1,en, plu such reasonable do.mages, ifanv, tovaluable, serviceable anddependableprop- r.~
ortv ofthe holder o] 'thiscertificate, not taken over, asmay be cased by tho severance there/Tom. of ~~t ,,.,~,,, •••~ ln """"""t' "'" tk, ,,.,,;,;,,;, •f •"rim,41-508. O"U"' Codo 1"0. II

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed Ri!

lj th;, 8th doy of 1'arcb •1"8 · ll
} #
':1
1
1

1
Ci:laS. .E. STRICKLIN t~...... · ·· .. State Engineer p~

-~1i Recorded in State RecordofWate1· RightCertific,ites, Voll11ne ll · : page: 11975 !§
~~~- -~-"~' .d~'.;~~· ~-C"~~..-~...~•,.......~.. -~c•-" -?_._,:c.-.=· •. ·- ~-•g,.' ..·...-~,•. ·-. ---•=-,-V,-0~"-"-l~.i..<::~.- ··-r:~TF_-'

fl



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

COLUMBIA COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF J. 0. FISHER, SR., FOR APPROVAL)
OF CHANGES IN POINTOFDIVERSION )
AND USE HERETOFORE MADE OF WATER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4271

On August 7, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the
Water Resources Director by J. O. Fisher, Sr., and Warren Sand and Gravel
Company for approval of changes in point of diversion and use heretofore made
of water from Scappoose Creek, pursuant to the provisions of 0RS 540.510 to
540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 11975, Volume 11, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, in the name of Scappoose Dairy, describes a right-------for the use of not to exceed0.16 cubic foot per second from Scappoose Creek
for irrigation of a certain ll.4 acres in NE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 1, Township 3
North, Range 2 west, W.M., and 1.0 acre in SE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 36, Township
4 North, Range 2 est, W.M., with a date of priority ofOctober 5, 1934.

The authorized point of diversion is located 940 feet South and 1000
feet West from the Northeast Corner of Section l, being within the NE l/4
NE 1/4 of Section l, Township 3 North, Range 2 West, W.M.

The applicant herein proposes to change the point of diversion
therefrom and to change the use heretofore made to washing of sand and gravel
during the irrigation season, from a point located 50 feet North and 200 feet
West from the Southeast Corner of Section 36, being within the ~ 1/4 s 1/42
of Section 36, Township 4 North, Range 2 west, W.M. The proposed place of use
is located within N L/4 NWl/4, Section 6, Township 3 North, Range l West;
NE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section l, Township 3 North, Range 2 West; SW 1/4 SW 1/4,
section s, Township 4 North, Range l est and SE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 36,
Township 4 North, Range 2 West, W.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published
in the Chronicle, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in
Columbia County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of
September 27, October 4 and 11, 1979.

Mr. Clayton Gardner, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect
that.the proposed changes in point of diversion and use of water may be made

without injury to existing rights.

Volume 33, page 620



No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed
changes in point of diversion and use of water may be made without injury to
existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes in
point of diversion and use of water, as described herein, without loss of
priority, are approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new
point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity·of water available at the old
point of diversion under the subject right, and shall not exceed 0.16 cubic
foot per second, and shall be used during the irrigation season only.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be carried

out prior to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion as herein
confirmed:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow
meter, a weir, or other suitable device for measuring
the water to which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be
approved by the watermaster before the beginning of
construction work and that the weir or measuring
device be installed under the general supervision of
said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as
the changes in point of diversion and use of water are completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 11975,
Volume ll, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and upon

proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and
beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this
order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to Warren Sand
and Gravel Company.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 22nd day of August, 1980.~fON~,/1., _..,....-2;r',~7a..

Volume 33, page 621



·f'/5 ;) .,
REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSPER_r.
OP WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: , POD./

oeql» Ct,
lo'0 b»vi

4271 -- ,.,..1-,rt< 1.'!]i:- County COLUMBIA
O")I :,(ll i)JC-5,-- __,, ~' -400 TO, jy 4,J01d Gerti ficate NO. 11~78 ~ 'r ;, 1 f t- ' ,,., , • r-rd'C!li!:1"1nw

/1 ,'I ,_, ,Ji. 1" I ( / 5 I ''/..
r' ' 43 79.)

1. Name J.O. Fisher, Sr & Warren Sand & Gravel Co. [), 511,,.1,-'".'{'rr~ml0G =

Address West Lane Rd, Scappoose, OR 97056

1ority Date Oct 5, 1934_____, _0.16 cfs

from irri ation to indastrial

2. Source of Supply Sea oese Creeko
3. Use

4. Amount of Water -------------
5. Proposed Point of Diversion 50' N & 200 ft W from SE Corner, Sec 36, within SE¼ SE¼,

Sec 36, T4N, R2W, WM.

on
only)

. . l,,,.,,-,
f.'., I . ' I

r

I/(' .1,_.,,. II f • • •
; f < I 1, ('1•

1927 N
r ,,.+la,,/ (

..--1 ,.._.

, i. ·- - ___, IY "

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

3N lW 6 NW NW sand & gravel washing (irr seas
---.....

3N 2W l '-1 NE NE /" (
I i

4N lW 32 SW SW \
\ \ \ \4N 2W 36 SE SE '\

I

) ca !I, t -.-v LBS fltv
r./ II {,,..,e'I u l./ii-s"l'-N,YI.

2P /'(}/P/;,t:l/( to !as IJ// If; ,. /,,,,,e /l4);7 NJo €19°

3o f/P 3370

-~

'
,

_. .,. ~ I ..

Place of Use:

Completion Date --~/~9~~~0 C_·O_MP_·_L_E_T_E_D _

Jt> f/."1,, /½ 1 I I 7 I I

Hon < }e ,



I..
I

f
',
"

'
'
"

I\
~

.''

'. /sS'v3
~

~~:s(
~1~ '-1

~
J

~
\.-_

' ~ I{~&
~

~--
\t~

~\")?e
-.

d
--4l..L

-
"'1

\,i

}.::

/

I
.,

CV
r

r
-

'
,

,,
l~

"'"'..,j

'>.
i
'

I
"-
'

"'
..,__

'l--
o~}
.

V
'\

<:i;.

2)(,.....,
-~t,.;:tr

8g'-l

~
.::::.

~
vi

s
,,

"'-!;:
l._

L..
~

~
""'=

'-\\
\..

s
~ ~r\
'l

0~t::"'1...,~~~s~' I,
~

'"'"
~

't;
..

~
-~

~
;:i::

~
\.J

'-'
~

~
~

&
V\

Q

c:_
~

I.A

\~~

--------
~

~
~

~~
\

~
~t

~
1.,

""
\.J..

~
~

s
X

~
~

c_
~

~
la
~

'<:'.I

~'t
)

$
l-._

"Z;-

v
<g?

~
~

-.._j
1

'-'
t

i
!

M%
s&

$
-

"1
~
~

~
¼

I"")
1a

'x
~

1-7'
~"''
~
~
-&

/~
N

(
~
~

oa

.J

--

<..
\,

'
~

:s'-
("1
\"Ii
M
I

-._;..
r---;---.

7':
-::i.°-:,----

I,,
.,:.

"'"

a--'\1''3;\)
½'>-..G2'-!

.....'
()

o
,._'(.J

~
....

;
"

~
\.

~
-:::-.;-\

~
i

5
a

"
t

'
"'

'--
"'

"1

....._'"'
<

J-
t;

'\.
~

'.:
~

~
r

~
-~

i...
\.,
'

\...
.
\"'1

o
\.,.

'v
2

,_
-.!'

0
>

\,.>
---

"
~
r, .,'-

.....
;;

'·
..,
'

'-
3"

r ,,
-.!.

.....)
,

J
~

...•.
...

\,
'
'

'
,l
1-:,
'

'
\I)

"
(
'

-::,

~

-..
Q~1C

'
.'

.....
\..

··,
'-

r
-~

~
~

I
.... ,..." -

"-
~

.......
'-

...
~
"

ts.
~

/\
~

'=
;:
~

e-...,,
"'"'



...II

21(01I
ib::r=C/.l

~0E-4

·.

II
--

+--
-



ROGER C. GERMUNDSON
LAWYER

1300 LINDEN DULING

1300 N.E. LINDEN AVENUE
P.O. Box 594

GRESHAM. OREGON 97030

April 14, 1988

Mr. Bruce A. Estes, PLS
Senior Water Right Specialist
Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: File T-4271

VITE7EE.'CS DEPT.
9381E524. 03+7€0M

TELEPHONE

(503) 667.6173

Dear Mr. Estes:

Thank you for your letter of March 4. I'm sorry for the
delay in answering you, but my client had to gather some
information before I could reply to your letter,

The following is a breakdown of the usage from 198l through
the present period:

1981

1982

1983

Mining gravel and washing gravel.

Hauling, mining and washing gravel.

Poissot Enterprises commenced work 8/20/83
using a 1" pump which has been continuously
used since that time and is the only source of
water, as there is no other water. Washing
and mining of gravel continued.

1984 to Early 1985
Poissot Enterprises continued to use water as
well as some washing into early 1985.

1985 to 1988
Poissot Enterprises were the prime users,
though the washing 5" pump is still in place
and can be activated.

1988 My client obtained a new gravel mining permit
in June of 1987, and is in the process of
reactivating the pit, which will require
washing of material.



Poissot enterprises
P.0.Box b54
. Scappoose Ure. 97056

Dorthy M Jones,

In our conversation on the phone 4/6/88 you asked me how long and how

much water we were·using out of the creek.

We started using water out of the creek 8/20/83 i· us ng a one inch pump.
And other a brief ·dippr1o [n the winter of 1987 when high water washed

our pump out we have used w~ter ti~ con nuously till now 4/10/88

Poissot Enterprises

by)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this /2 day of

FORM NO. 23 - ACKNOWLEDGMENT
sTrvNsNtss LAPU, co., PnTLAND, Ont.

before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within

named.·············-···· ········p~·7-:;.·k· ·····?c·i~··-.s;;·f-······. ························································-···················•······ ················

known to me to be the identical individual described in and who executed the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that.. .. /4. ~.. .. .... executed the same freely and voluntarily.

res71wo%"g""O,AGcs@torr to4oa otc7GE±
Notary Public for O ion.

M C . . . - .- ··' 0.::, I.'\0'9y omnuss1on expires ::: ~.,T. ll!L, .

l



In the Matter of the Application)
of F. Ekstrom/Tom & Pam Heckman)
for a Conditional Use Perniit to)
Surface Mine in the Forest )
Agriculture - 19 Zone )

FINAL ORDER 30-87

BEFORE THE COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, STATE OF OREGON

This matte came before the Columbia County Planning Commission on the a­
pl ication of Ekstrom/Heckman for a Conditional Use Pennit to surface mine
property described as Township 3 North, Range 2 West, Section 1, Tax Lot
#010-00200.

The hearing was held on July 6, 1987. Testimony was submitted on behalf
of the applicant. The Planning Commission having heard the arguments of
the parties and having considered its testimony and the report of the
Planning Commission Staff Report, it is ·

Hereby ordered this application for a Conditional Use Pemit be issued to
F. Ekstrom and Tom and Pam Heckman to allow the property to be developed
for a surface mining operation by the applicant in the Forest Agriculture-
19 zoned area in Columbia County, specifically pennitting such activities
for the site identified in the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law
attached to this Order. The Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law are
hereby adopted, except for the following changes and/or comments:

Date COLUMB IA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION
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I

7427/
prrn ~-~ 1.,;;, .....

AUG ·, 1-:1/j

Application for Transfer of Water RicPTER RESOURCES DEPT.
SAJ .EM, OflEC-"'-1
pl )ozSoralee

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: ~ ¼~ 9~£fa
.Jo 4aSr.dee%..22Miga

CN111ne of applicant)

of 2./£.a.°.. ..~&lLi~?. lfd...t £:!?..ffe.J!.//:l.~ , Oa.;;-.et~brYJeJ
(Mallin& add.re > r....lJ ..-.-::i-._,..r~~·~·-················," ..3$E5 ss.gs;

State oj C2,!f!.e.t9..o.Lk. , ..9.za.S.k, 4!..+..~5.??. ; do here·by make application for aha:ng,e
r ~Zl_p €ode} (Phone number)

l.it. ~?.f. ll:{!!-.r..1.~cf?.~ .1.?.-1.r?.E....••e?...1..Hf w:~I-£/.?. :-=:?.C Qo.1n.±...af_ D1.Q~.s1..c.r.J .
(In point o1 dlvcn:lon: place of~use hcrelofo=madcr~i the water)

-- -- ___,.. l::-!'
oO• • . C.,. • )('

I. Is the water right Fecorded in yow- name? ·-···S./J.1.:111?..p..c1..a,S..e t:JA.J..lf/..v/. .
V"'j (U not. gJ.ve name) I

N! Al
2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ...../..V..0.- .... If so, give title of proceedings

(Yu or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number 0£ eel"tificate ·····························-··
Ve

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ~-$. If so, give number
, .> I , • ,:, 7·(VC!!i, orN"o)

of permit ····-······//f{6.&1.._.... Number of certificate //9.2S. .
#%19

NOTE: If the entire right of recerd is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
ef the right that is directly invelved should be considered in ap.swering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The sou<ce •f wate, is ···········S.&".c.y,f'?."'"'s,e., &.e1.'L : ~ '. : i" ;
~ s- C, ;:, iJ . '

5. What is the date of priority of. your water right? .O.e!t.A ,_../.1/..-:t..~ -··-···············--···
i a,o s I ~ C' ,.., ' I . ,v:...

6. The authorized point of diversioll! is loeated ..c/:.t:/fl.. ft S. andilr..e'~. ft & from theA!J£.
I" • f , \ rJ t )" ._ (-N . or S,) I\ ~ ,-,SF-,· orW.) ·' •.__, •

corner of S'-71£.t!. •...../ being wifilrin 'theA!.£.'¾///c:.¼ 0f Sectign L Tp. -:!..&. R. 2..M!. w. M.,
'-· ~ , :, 1 , (No. N. or S .) (No. E.·orW.)

in the county of ._Ca/.u:m..CL~-········· The name of the ditch used is ······-·······-················..-··············..···················

NO'llE: ~nawe.r que~lon If the npplleation ls for chrmge In point of dlvcrslom
So JV »oo "i

7. The proposed point of diversion is iocatedS./l.._ ft.£ and .2~.i?.... ft..&.._. from the_.fJ.€.:,..
.- (N. or,S.) •. (E. orW.)

corner of ..sde. i.1::, being within\ii~ sl.1(4 $18/4 of Section .3.t,. Tp.~4/. R, .2.UI...w. M.,
,. (No, N. or S ,) (No. E. or W,)

in. the county ef ..C:.()./4.m,,J./.Af.......... 'J3b.e name of the ditch to be t1sed is ··········-······································-······

Form 690-4-0 1-77



! I -I

8. The use to which the water is applied is L~.f!:./.C,;f7JtJ/.I .
arr@ion, inin&, ,iii.."

Location of axiea irrigated, or place oil use if othel' than irrigation:

Townahlp
Ran,c

E. orw. o!
North or South Wlllrunc"ltc M¢rldlan SeeUon

s
1 ·~ (,..,)

✓./ ,N I
/ ;2/{/ I Ir

LLust- ot SecUon NumberAcres ToBe Irrlaated

I. _)

10.

Oli' more

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ~····· -~J §]__······--··-·····
Clf towner:, cxpl~)

A ' \

To your klio:wJedge, has any portion of the wateJi' right above described timclergone a period of five
consec111tive y,eali's oi non~se? /.1/..rl .

(Yes orNo)

N0l'E: Answer questions U, 12 and 13 l.f oppllcaUonu for change in use orplace of \Uc.

U. Axe the lands from whichyou propose to transfer your water dght fFee of all encumbrances, in­
cluding ~xes, 1nortgages, lien&, etc.? .....J/e.~.....Gsis rNo»

12. If not, give below a deseription oil e::xisting encumbrcmces:
NATIJRE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

) ' I ' II I
LJ..,,,,"' ·:.,-l 1"11 J fl

13. The use to which the water is. to be appaed is .....£.t:.c/..l/!.Jt.L;tf...,r.L1L..CJ,J1.'!K/4'.~dwe.,.JL-.~,I/PLt
(IrrJiration, power, mrn!i,l m1111ulfcturfng , dtim:csUc af;ppUQ, etc.)

Location of area 1lo be irrigated, or pliace of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. orW. of

NumberAcres To Be Inil•tedNorth OJ' South Willamette Meridian Section List- of Section
- r I;,\.

tit/
a I -I'-' . /1(/

-., zRl J I
/(/ l

7u )
,,. ) l4 /'-./

(4 I'
.

G --
~

(It more 11Pace n,qul.red, attach separate lheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are
.... ······················································································-··············

···············~·········C£~A,S:4 _,,t. e.K.1:..t(i (:..iA.t!.:tt/ .
. . .

.... ··················· .

.......

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ....EE£ftp2..........................

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .

Remarks .......... ._ ·---· ·•····-· - ····· - .

. ··································· .

..... .

. . ·--··········-·······

-...

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, o:...o ,;;;..s./2.t-?1.C (!.r.~···············································:, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

COLUMBIA COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF J.O. FISHER, SR., FOR APPROVAL)
OF CHANGES IN POINT OF DIVERSION )
AND USE HERETOFORE MADE OF WATER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER AMENDING
ORDER APPROVING

TRANSFER NO. 4271

The order of the Water Resources Director entered on August 22, 1980,

on page 620, Volume 33, Special Order Record of the Water Resources Director,

approving transfer application No. 4271, contained an error in line 8, paragraph

4, in denoting a portion of the proposed place of use as being in Section 32,

Township 4 North, Range 1 lest, W.M.

The correct place of use should be in Section 31.

THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that line 8, paragraph 4, page 620, of

said order be amended to read: "··· Section 31, "
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 5th day of September, 1980.

Volume 33, page 646



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4271

The Water Resources Director of Oregon has received and filed an application

by J.O. Fisher, Sr. G arren Sand & Gravel Co., for approval, without loss of priority,

of changes in point of diversion & use heretofore made of water under a certain water
right.

The affected water right is described by the certificate recorded at Page 11975,

Volume 11, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of Scappoose Dairy

and is for the use of not to exceed 0.16 cubic foot per second from Scappcose Cr.,

under a priority date of Oct. 5, 1934, for irrigation of a certain 11.4 ac in NENEa,
Sec 1, T 3N, R 2, WM; and 1.0 ac in SE; SE, Sec 36, T 4N, R 2, WM.

The authorized point of diversion is located 940 ft S & 1000 ft W from the NE

Corner of Sec 1, being within the NE NE, Sec 1, T 3N, R 2, WM.

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion therefrom and to change

the use heretofore made to washing of sand & gravel during the irrigation season,

from a point located SO ft N & 200 ft W from the SE Corner of Sec 36, being within

the SE SE; of Sec 36, T 4N, R 2, WM.

Pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), a hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. on Tuesday,

November 20, 1979, at the Columbia County Courthouse, St. Helens, Oregon. Any

objection to the proposed changes must be prepared in writing: one copy to be

served on the applicant at P.O. Box 1026, Scappoose,OR 97056; and one copy filed in

the office of the Water Resources Director, Salem, OR 97310, together with a $10 filing

fee, at least 10 days prior to the date set for hearing. Rules for filing objections

will be furnished upon request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE APPLICATION MAY BE APPROVED BY THE WATER

RESOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEARING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 21st day of September, 1979.

James E. Sexson, Director



ROGER C. GERMUNDSON
LAWYER

1300 LINDEN BUILDING

1300 N.E. LINEN AVENUE
P.O. Box 594

GRESHAM. OREGON 97030

April 14, 1988

Mr. Bruce A. Estes, PLS
Senior Water Right Specialist
Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: File T-4271

')t» {1• ) 'd.,2
i +d i+ s9)

VIZ IL 2' CES DEPT.
!2.. 075€0N

TELEPHONE

(503) 667.6173

Dear Mr. Estes:

Thank you for your letter of March 4. I'm sorry for the
delay in answering you, but my client had to gather some
information before I could reply to your letter.

The following is a breakdown of the usage from 1981 through
the present period:

1981

1982

1983

Mining gravel and washing gravel.

Hauling, mining and washing gravel.

Poissot Enterprises commenced work 8/20/83
using a 1" pump which has been continuously
used since that time and is the only source of
water, as there is no other water. Washing
and mining of gravel continued,

1984 to Early 1985
Poissot Enterprises continued to use water as
well as some washing into early 1985.

1985 to 1988
Poissot Enterprises were the prime users,
though the washing 5" pump is still in place
and can be activated.

1988 My client obtained a new gravel mining permit
in June of 1987, and is in the process of
reactivating the pit, which will require
washing of material.



Mr. Bruce A. Estes, PLS
April 14, 1988
Page 2

I am enclosing a sworn statement from Keith Poissot of
Poissot Enterprises, and a copy of the Final Order of the
Planning Commission of Columbia County authorizing a
Conditional Use Permit.

If you need any further information, please do not hesitate
to contact me.

Very truly yours,

~~G(undson'--'-"'c .~

RCG:ph
Enclosures
cc: Mrs. Dorothy M. Jones



#$'.
. STATE OF OREGON

DEPT. TELEPHONE

INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: Transfer 4271 Harren Sand & Gravel,
J. 0. Fisher

FROM: Chris Wheeler 2eef-·v..

SUBJECT: Elmer Duren's complaint

DATE: August 17, 1979

Elmer Duren complained that two domestic wells are muddy from ~~arren
Sand and Gravel operations. Clayton Gardner's deputy shut them off
for no water right. I suggested that he stay away until he heard
further from the office. Kent Mathiot took a quick look and will
contact DEQ. Kent will set up for further investigation and
determine facts.

The transfer can't be approved for six weeks or so because of mandatory
notice. Clayton doesn't know pit depth or if any ground water is in
the pit or not. No one from his office has actually checked the well
water to see if it is muddy.

The 0.14 cfs involved in the irrigation right is not very much to
wash gravel with, but Clayton doesn't know how much they were pumping.

cc: Newt Perry
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PUBlic NOTICE

} 88.

Affidavit of
Publication

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
STA'I'E OF OR.EGON

•••••••-----••••~..••••••••••••••..••••..-•..••••••••aa ..,,...,_,,, oo

of SENTINEL-MIST CHRONICLE,
a newspaper o! general cireuJa.
tion, as defined by sections ORS
193.010 and 193.020, printed and
published at St. Helens, in the
aforesaid county and state; that
th

e Notice of 1::a ter Right
Tr~nsfer Applicatj.on

%+#d~kct «vc» ts ere
annexed, was pubUshed in the
entire issue of said newspaper !or
Three·······---··-·•............... successive and
consecutive weeks in the follow·
ing issues:

•·•••·•••..,•••••••••••••••••••..••••• ..u•••u•••••·•••••- ••h••••ooo

r, Gilbert J. Crouse being first
duly sworn, depose and say that
I am the editor and publisher

·,,.... __September 27_,_1979 .'00 October 4, 1979
~ ··-··············••.. ········• _ .
\r October 111 1979
'-l·A·······-• .I

RECEiVEr»
OV 231979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, ORGON

<=\'c •1 tti°!tW \\'.\Tt-:H
HICllTTH \:'\Sl-'t-:11

,\Pi'l.l<".\Tltl:'\ :'\(l 1:!71
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1111dl'r :i 1·1·rtain \\':tlt•r right
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is described b the certi­
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cord ol Water Hight
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S1·appons1• I l;11ry and I!-- for
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euhie foot per second from
Scappoose 'r under prior­
ii\' clnl<• or lll'l :i, 1!1:11. for
il;rigalion 111 a certain II -I
we in NE', NE,, See 1 'T
JN, I 2W. IM. and 10 ae
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1079



$»
st27 STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: Ml-so .22
FR,OM: ** Clayton Gardner, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4271

IN THE NAME OF J.O. Fisher Sr. & Warren Sand & Gravel Co.\~.','!TEf~ l./C::.OURCES D~PT
-±£::. 0.c2

In my opinion the proposed changes in point of diversion & use of water from Scappoose Cr.

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY OLD RESLT. IN JNIYRY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices 11:A:VE- HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ---~~_;__O _
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

X:- (1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

(2) hen in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .
,t'

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

*

01.125.1307



­



l!i- T-0982-Cl *** 0 REGO H WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT***
**~WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H *** RUN ON;

PAGE l
3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

lOili W A T E R R I G H T D A T A F O R M ***

s
AME:). O F15HR, SR
ADDRESS: wr::s-r J.-/,1,1£ (l..O

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY;Cc&too, o? q705{

WM.DIST.O/ W.R.TYPE5.A STATUSVRIV.MI.

WATER RIGHT HO .{oOt:Jt:J ,f ;J.. "7 II

C0NSTR.COMPLT-->.:7f ;)-?- 1q'i;.9 YR.LAST USED----->

PUT TO USE-----><7 f- ?- ')..... /q~p LAST TRANS. DATE-->
CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>

APPLICATION---?0 o7 1977
PERMIT ISSUE--?a22 )9&7

COHSTR.STRT.-->p}-- "J-:;,, 1/j'.lft:7

SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

EXAr-1. FEE---------> 2- 0,!Z}

CYCLE STATUS----->

C0RRES.IHIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE ., CNSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR p,.

03ls/ Anwt o6 r, (3 .ll 5 I fl /.C-.tJ - v p

p'J.y ;✓ 0?.,/;W tJ I 4 A I I

II I I
p-j-,;J✓ tJ /L')W '$ I C e,

yr4 9?aw 2¢ bD I

I

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWNSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

afoK/ 3awl 36 p D a» 12a oo»a

RIV.MI. RATE

{.}.,/ tt?

STATUS SOR P

f

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->"'* DATED-->
Ee:a!NL _2'_?ea' L FHA__CA
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